

		Revised 202
<b>NORTHERN STAR SCOUTING</b> To inspire the younger youth in the pack, it is recommended this award be presented at the Scout's former pack. The <b>NEW</b> Trailhead Award patch will be available at the Scout Leadership Center. Present this card to the Customer Service Counter to receive your patches. Please note: The Northern Star Scouting Trailhead Award patch is not available at the Scout Shops.	UPON COMPLETION Mail, bring in, or email the completed card to Northern Star Scouting's Membership Committee at membership@northernstarbsa.org. Patches will be mailed to the Troop Scoutmaster for presentation. Scoutmaster Information Name Address City State/Zip	Northern Star Scouting, BSA
REQUIREMENTS         Leaders sign & date when completed.         1. Earn the Arrow of Light award plus 3 additional activity pins.         2. Attend one Scouts BSA outing or a troop Court of Honor, and attend one regular Scouts BSA meeting.         3. Complete three hours of community service with a troop.         4. Join and actively attend a troop of your choice.	Northern Star Scouting, BSA TRAILHEAD AWARD The Trailhead Award recognizes those Webelos Scouts who have gone above and beyond their Arrow of Light requirements and have a strong start on their Scouts BSA adventure. The pack and troop must work together to ensure that all Webelos transitioning into a troop have the opportunity to enjoy the complete Scouting adventure and earn this award. This progress card should be presented to the Webelos Scout when he or she earns the Webelos badge. The den leader verifies the completion of the first 3 requirements and the troop leadership signs and dates the completion of the last requirement.	<b>NORTHERN STAR SCOUTING</b> Leadership Center 6202 Bloomington Road Fort Snelling, MN 55111 612-261-2300 gball@northernstar.org